Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



中升集團控股有限公司

Zhongsheng Group Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 881)

Change of Registered Office and Principal Share Registrar and Transfer Office in the Cayman Islands

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Zhongsheng Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 20 December 2016, the registered office of the Company has been relocated to:

P.O. Box 10008, Willow House, Cricket Square Grand Cayman KY1-1001, Cayman Islands

The Board further announces that with effect from 20 December 2016, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company has been changed from Royal Bank of Canada Trust Company (Cayman) Limited to:

Tricor Services (Cayman Islands) Limited P.O. Box 10008, Willow House, Cricket Square Grand Cayman KY1-1001, Cayman Islands

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board of **Zhongsheng Group Holdings Limited Huang Yi** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 30 December 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Huang Yi, Mr. Li Guoqiang, Mr. Du Qingshan, Mr. Yu Guangming, Mr. Si Wei and Mr. Zhang Zhicheng; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. Pang Yiu Kai; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Shen Jinjun, Mr. Lin Yong, Mr. Shoichi Ota and Mr. Ying Wei.